

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1523/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2007 in GA No. 2922/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. The appeal is allowed
in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1155

OF 2007

[Arising out of SLP(Cr1.) No.1523/2007]

BHURA

...

APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

...

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Keeping in view the fact that the appellant has already been released on bail by this Court, we are of the opinion that the interim order dated 23.3.2007 passed by this Court should be made absolute. The appellant shall continue to remain on bail in terms of aforesaid order of this Court. The appeal is allowed.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(H.S. BEDI)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 31, 2007.